RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 2-797(4)(b)-BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY, AND 2-844(a)(b)-BRAND NAME SPECIFICATIONS, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES THE PURCHASE OF TWENTY (20) GETAC B360 RUGGED NOTEBOOK COMPUTERS, WITH RELATED EQUIPMENT FROM PCN STRATEGIES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$64,724.60; AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS OR ADJUSTMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, City staff recommends the purchase of GETAC B360 Rugged Notebook Computers on a brand name preference to replace equipment that has exceeded its useful life and achieve consistency with existing KWPD computer hardware; and

WHEREAS, Key West Code of Ordinances section 2-844(a) provides "Since use of a brand name specification is restrictive of product competition, it may be used only when the purchasing agent makes a written determination that only the identified brand name item will satisfy the city's needs;" and

WHEREAS, City staff obtained price quotes from three vendors and determined that PCN Strategies would provide the necessary equipment for the lowest cost; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has determined that the purchase of GETAC Rugged Notebook Computers from PCN Strategies, for use by the KWPD, as described in the attached price quotes, is in the best interests of the City pursuant to section 2-797(4)(b) of the Code of Ordinances; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the purchase of twenty (20) GETAC B360 Rugged Notebook Computers with related equipment from PCN Strategies, in the amount of \$64,724.60, is hereby approved, pursuant to Section 2-797(4)(b), best interests of the City, and Section 2-844(a)(b), brand name specifications, of the Code of Ordinances.

Section 2: That this purchase is funded for FY 24/25 in police budget account #101-2101-521-6400, Infrastructure Surtax Machinery and Equipment.

Section 3: That the City Manager or designee is authorized to execute any documents necessary for the purchase, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2024.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2024.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2024.
Mayor Danise Henriquez
Vice Mayor Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Lissette Carey
Commissioner Monica Haskell
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Donald "Donie" Lee
DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR
ATTEST:
KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect